Summary of Select GAAP and Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended June
2024 2023

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts) GAAP Adjusted GAAP Adjusted
Net revenues $ 606,898  $ 606,898  $ 616,009  $ 616,009

Gross margin $ 271,360  $ 274,533  $ 250,261  $ 252,615
As a percentage of total net revenues 44.7 % 45.2 % 40.6 % 41.0 %

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 196,117  $ 194,827  $ 186,864  $ 180,425
As a percentage of total net revenues 32.3 % 32.1 % 30.3 % 29.3 %

Operating income $ 75,243  $ 79,706  $ 63,397  $ 72,190
As a percentage of total net revenues 12.4 % 13.1 % 10.3 % 11.7 %

Earnings per share - diluted $ 0.92  $ 0.98  $ 0.64  $ 0.77

Non-GAAP Financial Information: The financial information above has been presented on a GAAP basis and on an adjusted basis. These adjusted presentations are non-
GAAP measures. See “Notes to Supplemental Financial Information - Reconciliation of Adjusted Financial Measures" at the end of this document.

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Disaggregation of Revenue
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended June 2024
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 353,376  $ 96,613  $ 2,162  $ 452,151
Non-U.S. Wholesale 40,294  41,662  —  81,956
Direct-to-Consumer 35,575  37,024  192  72,791

Total $ 429,245  $ 175,299  $ 2,354  $ 606,898

Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 382,977  $ 110,899  $ 2,354  $ 496,230
International 46,268  64,400  —  110,668

Total $ 429,245  $ 175,299  $ 2,354  $ 606,898

Three Months Ended June 2023
Revenues - As Reported

(In thousands) Wrangler Lee Other Total
Channel revenues
U.S. Wholesale $ 355,207  $ 98,218  $ 2,366  $ 455,791
Non-U.S. Wholesale 38,104  51,232  —  89,336
Direct-to-Consumer 32,174  38,558  150  70,882

Total $ 425,485  $ 188,008  $ 2,516  $ 616,009
Geographic revenues
U.S. $ 382,111  $ 114,248  $ 2,516  $ 498,875
International 43,374  73,760  —  117,134

Total $ 425,485  $ 188,008  $ 2,516  $ 616,009

KONTOOR BRANDS, INC.
Supplemental Financial Information

Summary of Select Revenue Information
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended June
2024 2023 2024 to 2023

(Dollars in thousands) As Reported under GAAP % Change Reported
% Change Constant

Currency
Wrangler U.S. $ 382,977  $ 382,111  —% —%
Lee U.S. 110,899  114,248  (3)% (3)%
Other 2,354  2,516  (6)% (6)%
Total U.S. revenues $ 496,230  $ 498,875  (1)% (1)%

Wrangler International $ 46,268  $ 43,374  7% 7%
Lee International 64,400  73,760  (13)% (11)%
Total International revenues $ 110,668  $ 117,134  (6)% (5)%

Global Wrangler $ 429,245  $ 425,485  1% 1%